RESOLUTION NUMBER 23-105

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY'S FINANCE DIRECTOR TO MAKE THE NECESSARY BUDGET ADJUSTEMENTS TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 BUDGET TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR THE EVENTS & TOURISM DEPARTMENT TO PROCEED WITH NEEDED IMPROVEMENTS AND FUTURE DAILY OPERATIONS OF THE CLIFFORD HOUSE MUSEUM.

WHEREAS, the City of Eustis Events & Tourism Department has recently added the operation of the Clifford House Historical Museum to their duties and responsibilities; and

WHEREAS, the home is in need of cleaning, upgrading, and the City would like to improve historical displays for future guests to enjoy; and

WHEREAS, the Events & Tourism Department has determined additional budget dollars in the amount of \$88,100.00 are necessary for the immediate updates and regular operation of the museum.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Florida that the City's Finance Director is hereby authorized to make the necessary budget adjustments for Fiscal Year 23-24 in the amount of \$88,100.00 to reflect the needed expenditures for the improvement and development of the Clifford House Museum.

DONE AND RESOLVED, this 14th day of December 2023, in regular session of the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, FLORIDA

Michael L. Holland Mayor/Commissioner

ATTEST:

Christine Halloran, City Clerk

CITY OF EUSTIS CERTIFICATION

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by physical presence, this 14th day of December 2023, by Christine Halloran, City Clerk, who is personally known to me.

Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires: Notary Serial No:

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

This document is approved as to form and legal content for the use and reliance of the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Florida.

City Attorney's Office

Date

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The foregoing Resolution Number 23-105 is hereby approved, and I certify that I published the same by posting one copy hereof at City Hall, one copy hereof at the Eustis Memorial Library, and one copy hereof at the Eustis Parks and Recreation Office, all within the corporate limits of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.

Christine Halloran, City Clerk